
ROUND 3
Saturday 29th April 2023  

Bacchus Marsh v North Ballarat
East Point v Darley
Melton  v Sebastopol
Melton South v Sunbury
Redan v Ballarat SwansRedan v Ballarat Swans
Lake Wendouree - BYE

ROUND 4
Saturday 6th May 2023  
Ballarat Swans v East Point
Lake Wendouree v Sunbury
North Ballarat  v Melton
Redan v Bacchus Marsh

Sebastopol  v Melton SouthSebastopol  v Melton South
Darley - BYE

ROUND 5
Saturday 13th May 2023  
Ballarat Swans v Sebastopol
East Point v North Ballarat

Melton South v Lake Wendouree
Redan v Melton
Sunbury v DarleySunbury v Darley
Bacchus Marsh - BYE

ROUND 7
Saturday 27th May 2023  
Bacchus Marsh v Sunbury
East Point v Melton

Lake Wendouree v Darley
Melton South v Ballarat Swans
North Ballarat  v SebastopolNorth Ballarat  v Sebastopol

Redan - BYE

ROUND 8
Saturday 3rd June 2023  

Darley v Melton
Lake Wendouree v Bacchus Marsh
North Ballarat  v Melton South
Sebastopol  v East Point
Sunbury v RedanSunbury v Redan
Ballarat Swans - BYE

ROUND 9
Saturday 17th June 2023  

Bacchus Marsh v Melton South
Ballarat Swans v Sunbury
Darley v North Ballarat

East Point v Lake Wendouree
Redan v SebastopolRedan v Sebastopol
Melton - BYE

ROUND 10
Saturday 24th June 2023  
Bacchus Marsh v East Point

Darley v Redan
Lake Wendouree v North Ballarat

Melton  v Ballarat Swans
Sebastopol v  SunburySebastopol v  Sunbury
Melton South - BYE

SENIOR INTERLEAGUE (TBC)  
Saturday 1st July 2023  

ROUND 12
Saturday 15th July 2023  
Bacchus Marsh v Melton

Lake Wendouree v Sebastopol
North Ballarat  v Ballarat Swans

Redan v East Point
Sunbury v Melton SouthSunbury v Melton South

Darley - BYE

ROUND 14
Saturday 29th July 2023  
Darley v Lake Wednouree
East Point v Ballarat Swans
Melton South v Melton

Sebastopol  v North Ballarat
Bacchus Marsh - BYEBacchus Marsh - BYE

Redan - BYE
Sunbury - BYE

ROUND 15
Saturday 5th August 2023  
Lake Wendouree v Redan
Melton  v Sunbury

Melton South v Bacchus Marsh
North Ballarat v  Darley
Ballarat Swans - BYEBallarat Swans - BYE
East Point - BYE
Sebastopol - BYE

ROUND 16
Saturday 12th August 2023  

Bacchus Marsh v Lake Wednouree
Ballarat Swans v Redan
Darley v Melton South
East Point v Sebastopol
North Ballarat v  SunburyNorth Ballarat v  Sunbury

Melton  - BYE

ROUND 17
Saturday 19th August 2023  
Lake Wendouree v East Point

Melton  v Darley
Redan v Melton South

Sebastopol  v Ballarat Swans
Sunbury v Bacchus MarshSunbury v Bacchus Marsh
North Ballarat - BYE

ROUND 18
Saturday 26th August 2023  

Bacchus Marsh v Ballarat Swans
Darley v Sunbury

Lake Wendouree v Melton
North Ballarat  v East Point
Sebastopol  v RedanSebastopol  v Redan
Melton South - BYE

2023 FINALS SERIES  

Week 1 :  2nd & 3rd September
Week 2:  9th & 10th September
Week 3:  16th September

Grand Final:  23rd September


